08-28-1998

ы.	

Patent and Trademark Office

8-17-98	
To the Honorable Commissioner or ratents and fracema	18. Heave record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Satish D. Athavale Leslie G. Jerde John A. Meyer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tegal Corporation Address: 2201 S. McDowell Boulevard Petaluma, CA 94955-6020
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: July 30, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.:	B. Patent No(s).:
Title: Method and Apparatus for Minimzing Semiconductor Wafer Arcing During Semiconductor Wafer Processing Filed Date: Herewith	
Additional numbers If this document is being filed together with a new application	attached? Yes _X_ No on, the execution date of the application is: _July 30, 1998
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1_ X \$40.00 each 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00
Name: Sheldon R. Meyer	X Check Enclosed
Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94111	8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.
21/1998 KHARLING V6600004: 09(4352)0362-3800	Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)
6:581 40.00 UP	
9. Statement and signature.	going information is true and correct and any attached 1/7/57 Date

-1-

Attorney Docket No.: TEGL 1083 SRM srm/tegl/1083/1083.008

260.001:093097 08/17/98-10:48

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

Attorney Docket No.: TEGL 1083 SRM

srm/tegl/1083/1083.006

(1) Satish D. Athavale	,
a resident of 111 Elm Crest Drive, Fishkill, NY 12524;	and
(2) Leslie G. Jerde a resident of 29 Del Oro Lagoon, Novato, CA 94949 ;	and
(3) John A. Meyer a resident of 545 La Crosse Court, Rohnert Park, CA 94928;	and
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MINIMIZING SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER ARCING DURING SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER PROCESSING	
and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States particularly disclosing and identifying the invention:	tent
On the Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application set for below adjacent to my signature;	orth
Or 2. Said application having SC/Serial Number/, and filed on the of, 19	day
WHEREAS <u>Tegal Corporation</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>California</u> , having a place of business at <u>2201 S. McDoversolder S</u>	well the ein, ered n"), tion
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:	h of
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assign the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Proper or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or of governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other coun including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;	and for erty any ther itry, any

1

PATENT REEL: 9399 FRAME: 0107

251.001:012398

03/31/98-09:09

in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

- Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate 2. with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee before the Notary Public as given below.

Date of Execution	of Declaration for Patent Application	:
	(1)	
	Satish D. Atl	
State of		
County of)	
On	before me,(name and title	
satisfactory evidence) to be t acknowledged to me that he/sh	, personally known to me the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe te/they executed the same in his/her/their authorstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behind	(or proved to me on the basis of ed to the within instrument and norized capacity(ies), and that by
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.	
Signature		
**********	***********	******
Attorney Docket No.: TEGL 1083	3 SRM	251.001:012398

PATENT REEL: 9399 FRAME: 0108

03/31/98-09:09

srm/tegl/1083/1083.006

Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application:
Leslie G. Jerde
State of California
On Suly 30, 1998 before me, Armelto Crysel, Way Public (name and title of officer)
personally appeared (CS/V) G-CPC personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature ANNETTE WYRSCH Commission # 1140207 Notory Public — Colifornia Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2001

Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application: 30 July 1998
John A. Meyer
State of California
on July 30, 1928 before me, whethe wy vac h Astan Public
personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature ANNETE WYNICH Commission # 1148207 Notory Public — Collomia Sonomo County My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2001

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

(1) Satish D. Athavale
a resident of 111 Elm Crest Drive, Fishkill, NY 12524; and
(2) Leslie G. Jerde ,
a resident of 29 Del Oro Lagoon, Novato, CA 94949 ; and
(3) John A. Meyer , a resident of 545 La Crosse Court, Rohnert Park, CA 94928 ; and
a resident of 545 La Crosse Court, Rohnert Park, CA 94928; and
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MINIMIZING
SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER ARCING DURING
SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER PROCESSING
and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent
disclosing and identifying the invention:
1. X On the Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Application set forth below adjacent to my signature;
Or
2 Said application having SC/Serial Number/, and filed on the day
of, 19
WHEREAS <u>California</u> , having a place of business at <u>2201 S. McDowell Boulevard. Petaluma. CA 94955-6020</u> , State of <u>California</u> , wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other

governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d)

1

Attorney Docket No.: TEGL 1083 SRM srm/tegl/1083/1083.006

251.001:012398 03/31/98-09:09 in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee before the Notary Public as given below.

Date	of Execution of Declarat	ion for Patent Application:	June 5, 1998
		(1)Satish D. Ath	thanale
		Satish D. Ath	avale
State of	NEW YORK		
County of	DUTCHESS)	
On J	TUNE \$ 1998 b	efore me, <u>CAROL</u> B	LANG-DON
personally apposatisfactory evacknowledged t	eared SATESH D. ATHA vidence) to be the person(s) v to me that he/she/they execute nature(s) on the instrument the p	(name and title of whose name(s) is/are subscribed the same in his/her/their authorismon(s), or the entity upon beha	of officer) or proved to me on the basis of d to the within instrument and orized capacity(ies), and that by
•	and and official seal.	CAROL B. LANGO Natury Public, State of I Residing in Durcheus Commission Expires Mar.	New York
*****	******	******	*****

2

Attorney Docket No.: TEGL 1083 SRM

srm/tegl/1083/1083.006

Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Ap	plication:
(2)	
Lesli	e G. Jerde
State of)	
County of)	
On before me,(name	
personally appeared, personally know	e and title of officer) wn to me (or proved to me on the basis of
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity executed the instrument.	subscribed to the within instrument and r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	'
Date of Execution of Declaration for Patent Ap	
(3)	ı A. Meyer
John	A. Meyer
State of)	
State of) County of)	
On before me,(name	
On before the,	and title of officer
personally appeared, personally knows satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity executed the instrument.	vn to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument and r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	
************	*******

Attorney Docket No.: TEGL 1083 SRM srm/tegl/1083/1083.006

251.001:012398 03/31/98-09:09